west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

L Wednesday, April 9, 2025

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Not Available Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for 49-71684
47-049-02572-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Marti
Chief

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: HOVATTER, RICH

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-049-02572-00-00

Not Available Plugging
Date Issued: 4/9/2025

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/11/2025



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas 10 place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as Jaw. Failure to adherg to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

' 1. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

twenty-four (24) hours.

2 Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

the Oil and Gas Inspector at Jeast 24 hours prior to
for any permitted work. In addition, the well
any actual well work is commenced and

3. Notification shall be given by the operator to
the construction of roads, locations and/or pits
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before
prior to running and cementing casing.

04/11/2025



WW-4B 1) Date APRIL 2 , 202025
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. 71684
3)API Well No. 47-os - 02572

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il X / Gas X / Ligquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Producticn X or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow X
5) Location: Elevation 1374 watershed FLAGGY MEADOW RUN
District MANNINGTON CountyMARION QuadrangleMANN'NGToN 7.5

6) Well Cperator UNKNOWN - WVDEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT 7 Designated Agent H. JASON HARMON

Address 601 57TH STREET Address 601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304 CHARLESTON, WV 25304
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor
Name KENNY WILLETT Name M&A ENERGY SERVICES LLC
Address 2393 TALLMANSVILLE RD Address 264 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 JANE LEW, WV 26378

10} Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED "PLUGGING PROCEDURE" FOR WELL WORK PROCEDURE
CLASS A CEMENT WILL BE USED

RECEIVED
Qffice of O and Gas

APR 04 2025

Wy Gepanmen:
Environmentat Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector Kgﬁ UM Date APRIL 2, 2025
J

04/11/2025




API# 47-049-02572

West Elevation

© 77°E (T) ® 3951732

7°N, 80.342983°W +13ft A 1366ft
.1. i | o x

3 X f A %

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and G&s

APR 04 2025

WY Depariment 01_
Environmental Protection

04/11/2025



& M&A

ENERGY SERVICES

264 Industrial Park Road
Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-805-2157

Plugging Procedure

Well Name: 4971684
County: Marion
State: WV

API: 47-049-02572
Date: 1/10/2025

GL Elevation: 1346’

Unknown casing information and geological information

Formation Depths are estimated based on offset well (47-049-00597) information
Big Dunkard Sand 1318 1409

Gas Sand 1494 1519
1st Salt Sand 1634 1660
2nd Salt Sand 1734 1761
Little Lime 2054 2059 RECEIVED
Big Lime 2064 2134 Office of Qil and Gas
Big Injun 2134 APR 04 2025
1. Notify DEP Inspector 48 hours in advance of commencement of operations.
2. Check and record pressures on casing and tubing. - WA Bepartment "”, )
nvironmental Protectior
3. Pull any production tubing/rods/etc.
4. Check TD.
5. Kill well as needed with 6% bentonite gel. Ensure 6% Bentonite gel is between each cement plug.
6. TIH with workstring and set a Class A cement plug from TD to 50’ below the casing shoe.
7. TOOH with workstring and WOC.
8. Tag TOC and top off as needed.
9. Make an attempt to pull the casing. If casing will not come out, perforate casing as needed up to 50’ below

13
14.
15.
16.
i
18.
19.

20.
2.
22,

23.

freepoint.

. TIH and cement from previous cement top to 1875’.
11
12.

Tag TOC and top off as needed.

Make an attempt to pull the casing. If casing will not come out, perforate casing as needed up to 50’ below
freepoint.

TOOH and WOC.

Set a 50’ plug in the stub and above the casing cut point. (100’ total)

TOOH and WOC.

Tag TOC and top off as needed.

TIH and cement from previous cement top to 1000’

Tag TOC and top off as needed.

Make an attempt to pull the casing. If casing will not come out, perforate casing as needed up to 50" below
freepoint.

TOOH and WOC.

TIH with workstring and cement from 350’ to surface.

Install above ground monument. Monument must be minimum 6” diameter, 30” above ground and 10’
below ground to contain API# and date plugged.

Reclaim location and well road to WV DEP specifications.

04/11/2025



47-049-00597
OFFSET TO 47-049-02572

ECENED .
’)ﬂ'\cegof oi and Ges
APR 0 4 2025

Enwonmema\

04/11/2025
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FORH WW-2B

1) Well Operator:

2)

) Well tvpe: (ad

Operator*s Well Mueber: 45, L. Myors 2

0¢9- 05°97- P

raqe__ok,
STATE_OF WEST VIRGINIA

DERARTHENT OF ENERGY, DJVISION OF OIL_AND GAS
VELE. HOBK PERHIT ARPLICATIC

OH
iatone s 2 s 13) 45
a4

e ... ) Elevatlon: 1137
0§l x/ or

{br 1t Gan:

Gas _x/

Preduction_ Y/ Unuerground Storage__/

Deep_/ Shallowy /
3) Proposed Tarqet Formatiom’s): _pirey ag. -
&) Praposed Total Deprh:__ 1278 fect
7} Approximate Iresh wvater strata depths: ——
8}  Approximate salt water depths: nAA
914 Approxirate c2al sean ceptns: T30, 839
10} Does

lanpd zenta:n ccal seams tributarcy Co active mine?

Proposed dell Wora.

Yes S Wo__x/

Arill deeper ad

19

fzacture

12)
CASIRG AND TUBING_PROSRAM
TYRE el aiwmmn—m._.n.?um_ e¥s_ _ __ __FCOTAGE, .&HnEPml..ll!'h.ﬂ:.mzﬁ
Wpraht For ! Lefr in Fill-up
Stze |_Grade _:_per_ft. { dxtiling 1 well L (qu. {¢.)
Conductor F % A.
Freoh Yates 10 “ 239 2\.‘ 3
ICoal a1/ 1351 1353 |\w Existinag
1aterredlote Y4 2324 2129 \ Existinn
®roduction 172 1375 A3TS -4~ 150 sks
. Iteatng Usdagig 4 [
.: i
f Liners, § — _
-
© PBACKERS : %ind
Slzes
Depths set

3
ru
2"

I_Plat

(s) ?..n... -

aﬂu:.uo: ol Dil and Usie Only

vell Vork Pprplt } Reclamation Fund i | ¥wPCP
) 7 °
1 w9 e GZT sgene

¢ wu-28{_§f=1"Bond

Gas
1
rection

SC
=] o
g% o 2t
> ~t b= T
—_— = B <
uo = 3%
w5 o S E
= Q O > m
S5 = zx
Page 1 of ___ & - 2 1 Pate:__ Augugt S5, ]98]
Form WW2-& o] 1 2} ounnunonn..u ﬂ.uu,_u numbez
{09/87} 5. L. Myers 2
Flle Copy kR Ai'l Well Nao:

47 - Q49 - Q597 ~Dbb-

State - County - Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTHENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF DIL AND GAS

HOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR,

A _WELL WORK PERHIT

MLl S L L L LT
20 sSurface Owneris! to be served:
ta) Rage Leren H, Farl
Address Bh. 2 Box 162
Haapission RY 26ERI

5} (a) Coal Operator:
Yame _Copunt{dasjon Conl Co.

Addzess PO Yox 1314

Magaantnen KY 26507
tb} Hare (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaratlon
Addzeas Hare
Address
{cl MHarme
Addrens tame
Addrasc
L} Inspectaor Lgnase Triis ¢} Coal Lessee with Declaration
Medrass 2604 Czak Seole 2 gne race

Leapr TN 2T

H
Telephone {3IC4)- 335.nnun

Address

TO _THE_PERSQU{S} NAMED AHQVE TAKE NOTICE THAL:
included i3 the lease of
centracts by which I

leases or other continuling contract or
holed the right to extract oll and gas OR

__ % Included¢ s the infarratlon required by Chapter 228, Article I,
Sectlon 8{d) of the Code of West Virginla (see page 2}

nno—.":-.n:auuunen:"non:nnonn:uvnuuuumonnsurunu.nnunm..a.w..hhbm

1 have served cobles af this nottce and application, a locatlon plat, and

agcompanying docutents pages ! throvgh ___ on the above nabed partles,by:
¥ Personal Service (Allidavii attached)

Lozt 2 Mall

(Peateasked postal receipt attached)

I have zvad and undegstand Chapter 228 and 38 CSR [1-13, and 1 aqrea
to the terms and conditions of any permit lssued under this application.

I cerzliy unéer penalty of ldv that | have personally examined and am
fomtliar with the lnformazion subalzted eon thia appllcation rore and all
attachrents, and that bazed on ny Inquiry af those Individuals immedlately

tesponaible for obtaining the iaformation, I belleve that the informatlon
ts true, accurates, and complete.

dwaza th
infotration,

th

e are zignitlicant pepaliles tor submitting false
including the posaibillivy

£ fifi¢ and imprisonoent.
well oannnnanmwﬂv ‘n

Hplfepr L ASNOC

Ry: e Lo, _prnae
Its; fdesigane
Adress 5P Reo 39
e s JAsv PRI
Teléptune AN 827 3950
Subserilicd and sworn before xe this LT day ot _Aine -t s 1967
LN LAY | Hotary Publlic
»y oormlinion explees S S

04/14+2025



WW-4A 1) Date: APRIL 2, 2025

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
71684

3) API Well No.: 47 - 049 - 02572

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name HOVATTER, RICHARD G JR & MINDY M Name
Address 74 FAWN RIDGE RD Address
MANNINGTON, WV 26582
(b) Name 304-669-6848 (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY, C/O LEATHERWOOD, INC.
Address CNX CENTER
1000 CONSOL ENERGY DRIVE
(c) Name Name CANONSBURG, PA 15317
Address Address
6) Inspector KENNY WILLETT (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 2393 TALLMANSVILLE RD Name
BUCKHANNON, WV 26201 Address

Telephone 681-990-2567

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:
RECEIVED

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involve@f#cth®ivbik £ deibes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6. APR 0 4 ZUZIJ

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.

However, you are not required to take any action at all. MV epartmen
J = & v

‘ . R . Environmental Protection
Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed {his Notice and Application and

accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator UNKNOWN - WVDEP PAID PLU /—’%

By: JAMES CLAYTON ("CLAY") CO P PRESIDENE~
Its: M&A ENERGY SERVICES LLC,
Address 159 PERRY HWY STE 106 264 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD
PITTSBURGH, PA 15229 JANE LEW, WV 26378
Telephone 724-338-0327 304-439-4357
. OFFICIAL SEAL
day of AP#. 025 NOTARY PUBLIC
Not e STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
otary ¥y P. WAYNE AMMONS
k 167 Stalnsker Addition
My 10,2029

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvoffier2wv.gov.

04/11/2025



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER

Operator's Well
Number 71684 (47-049-02572)

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well.
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.

WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57t St. SE
Charleston, WV 25304
(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your

comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chief’s office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
“voluntary statement of no objection” to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches. maps or photographs to support
your comments,

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one
or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you

should request a copy from the Chief.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION
[ hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that 1 have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no

objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
¥ ARAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,

Signature

Date y{ 7/?5— Name
By
|

ts Date

Signature Date

04/11/2025
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WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 049 _ 02572
Operator's Well No._71684

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Watershed (HUC 10) FLAGGY MEADOW RUN Quadrangle MANNINGTON 7.5'
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | | No .

Will a pit be used? Yes | | No .\/

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes | | No . If so,what mL?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW-9-GPP)

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )

Reuse (at APl Number )
" Oft Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain

Will closed IOOp systembe used? If so. describe: YES. GEL WILL BE CIRCULATED FROM TANK THROUGH WELLBORE AND RETURNED BACK TO TANK

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. FRESHWATER, GEL AND/OR CEMENT

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _ BENTONITE, BICARBONATE OF SODA

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. LANDFILL

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement. lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or offsite name/penn{t number? MEADOWFILL, LANDFILL-PERMIT #SWF 1032

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load ofdrill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is , accurate, and ¢ te. | am aware that there are sigﬁ'@éémm;nalties for

submitting false information, including t &om Office of Oil and Gas
) e B ?___—_ nA wn’)ﬁ
LI I JE A

ADD
" " AR

Company Official Signature

Company Official Title PRESIDENT Wy _eparimen 9
Environmental Proecuut

2025

OFFICIAL SEAL
Eyotary Pulgligrary puBLIC
=) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
P. WAYNE AMMONS

u,m.ﬂﬁ?w“:'ﬁﬁmgéﬁ 1/2025

My commission expires OCTOBER 10, 2029




Form Ww-9
Operator's Well No. 71684 (47-049-02572)

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed LESS THAN 1 ACRE Prevegetation pH

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 6.0

Fertilizer type 10-20-20 or EQUIVALENT

Fertilizer amount 900 Ibs/acre
Mulch_ 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent

Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
FESCUE 30
CLOVER S
CONTRACTOR MIX 10

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info havebeen
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet.

Ay
Plan Approved by: )(-;r\ L‘-/A-LM

Comments: ﬂ
NO PITS WILL BE USED. REMOVE OIL & GAS PRODUCTION DEBRIS [I.E., PUMPJACK,

PRODUCTION TANK(S), PIPE, GAS METER(S)] FROM THE SITE. PROPERLY RECLAIM,

SEED, AND MULCH ALL DISTURBED AREAS TO DEP STANDARDS RECEIVED
Ofics ot Oitand-Gas

APR 0472625

wv Department of_
Environmental Protection

Title: f"‘ ’:ﬂ ¢":‘7Z°’-" Date: y/a./&,..)_

4
Field Reviewed? ( /)Yes ( )No

04/11/2025



WELL #71684, API# 47-049-02572

Form WW-9

page of

WELL # 71685, AP1# 47-049-02573
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ALL ROADS SHOWN HEREGN ARE EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED ANG SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANGE WITH WV D.EP.
Olt AND GAS BMP MANUAL ENTRANCES AT COUNTY/STATE ROADS
SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WY D.O.T. REGULATION.
SEPARATE FERMITS MAY BE REGUIRED BY THE D.O.T.

SEOIMENT BASING (TRAPS) ANG APPROPRIATE EROSION CONTROL
BARRIERS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT ALL CULVERT AND CROSS
DRAIN INLETS AND GUTLETS AS REQLIRED IN THE WY DE P QI AND
GAS BMP MANUAL  FIELD GONDITIONS (ROCK OLTCROPS AND
BEGROCK) MAY PROMIBIT INLET TRAPS BEING INSTALLED. WHEN
THESE CONDITIONS EXIST ADDITIONAL FROSION CONTROL
MEASURES SHALL BE EVALUATED AND UTILIZED AS NEEDED:

EARTHWORK GONTRACTORS ARE BESPONSIBLE FOR NOTIFICATION 10
THE OPERATOR AND INSPEGTOR FRIGR TOANY DEVIATION FROM THIS
PLAN.

TEMPORARY SEED & MULCH ALL SLOFES AFTER CONSTRUCTION OF
LOCATION,

CUT & STACK ALL MARKETABLE TIMBER.
STACKED BRUSH MAY BE LSED FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL.

APPLICATIONS FOR SEPARATE PLC PERMITS ON THE ACCESS ROAD
STREMM CROSSINGS HAVE BELN PREPARED (I APPLUES).

= EXISTING LUt VERW
OFHERWISE NGTED

= APPROXIMATE LIMITS = PROPOSED STREAM(E) i
OF DISTURBANCE CROSSING

= PROPOSED CULVERT (&)
15* MiN. UNLESS

SCALE: 1"=200'

o 200 400'

™ ™ ™

FROM THE GROUMD ust

Q) SLS

2 ¥anhern Drive | 0. Box 130 | Glenville, WY 26351 | 304 4625614
W12 Kanawha Boulevard, East | Chadlesion, WY 25301 | 304.346.3952
254 Emst Eeckley Aypazs | B
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WELL NO. 71684
API #47-049-02572

Form WW-9
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PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION UNKNOWN L)
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S M&A

ENERGY SERVICES

264 Industrial Park Road
Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-805-2157

April 2, 2025

Mr. H. Jason Harmon

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57" Street

Charleston, WV 25304

Dear Mr. Harmon,
Please find enclosed the permit application to plug the following well:
APl 47-049-02572, Mannington District, Marion County

This well is part of the contract for the Marion Co. Multi-Well Plugging Package (ARFQ-
0313-DEP2500000037). M&A Energy Services LLC is the plugging contractor operating
under the Marion Co. Multi-Well Plugging Package contract.

The surface owner(s) and applicable mineral owner(s) have been mailed copies of the
permit applications. | have enclosed a photocopy of the surface owner(s) and applicable
mineral owner(s) Certified Mail packages that were sent to them. The signed waivers
will be forwarded to you via email as we receive them. The inspector signed the permit
application, and we emailed a copy to him.

Should you require additional information or assistance, please do not hesitate to let me
know.

Thank you for giving M&A Energy Services the opportunity to serve your energy
industry needs!

Best regards, RECEWVED
Office of O a% =
% APR 04 2003
P. W- na Ammons WV Depanmeﬂ‘- ol
Project Manager £ nwironmental Protectio

264 Industrial Park Road

Jane Lew, WV 26378
304-439-4357 mobile
wammons@ma-resources.com

04/11/2025



WW-4B API No. 47-049-02572

Farm Name

Well No. 71684

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filiing of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:
By:
RECEWED
Its Office_ot Qi and Gas
APR 04 2025

WV Departiment Of
Environimental Protection

04/11/2025



11/10/2016 PLUGGING PERMIT CHECKLIST

Plugging Permit

D_ WW-4B
WW-4B signed by inspector
WW-4A

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT BY REGISTERED OR CERITFIED

MAIL

COAL OWNER/COAL OPERATOR/COAL LESSEE WAIVERS or PROOF THAT APPLICATION WAS SENT
BY REGISTERED OR CERTIFIED MAIL

WW-9 PAGE 1 (NOTARIZED)

WW-9 PAGE 2 with attached drawing of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application
_I:I_ WW-9 GPP PAGE 1 and 2 if well effluent will be land applied

RECENT MYLAR PLAT OR WW-7

/ WELL RECORDS/COMPLETION REPORT

TOPOGRAPHIC MAP OF WELL, SHOWING PIT IF PIT IS USED

' RECEWED
_I:L MUST HAVE VALID BOND IN OPERATOR’S NAME ofice of Ol ant Gas
| | CHECK FOR $100 IF PIT IS USED
APR 04 2025

WV Department of

Environmemak Protection

04/11/2025



4/9/25, 9:17 AM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4704902572

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4704902572

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Wed, Apr 9, 2025 at 9:17 AM
To: Wayne Ammons <wammons@ma-resources.com>, Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, Kenny S Willett

<kenny.s.willett@wv.gov>, Clay Cochran <ccochran@ma-energys.com>, Kevin Quesenberry <kquesenberry@ma-
resources.com>, mtrach@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, a plugging permit has been issued for 4704902572.

James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

ﬂ 4704902572.pdf
2527K

04/11/2025

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r1288663530375044075&simpl=msg-a:r-18682971630009... 17


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1961ab28608054e1&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m99ye9px0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=1961ab28608054e1&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_m99ye9px0&safe=1&zw



